FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

May 3, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82398516029?pwd=c VE4eCt5bCs2c2RtY2RYRURLVko1UT09

Passcode: FC05032021

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 823 9851 6029 Passcode: 0755551224

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending various sections of Chapter 5.12, Alcoholic Liquor and Malt Beverages, of Title 5, Business Licenses and Regulations, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE – 3rd READING – Rescinding Footnote 1 in Ordinance No. 4314 appropriating moneys for the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming for the various purposes in conducting the municipal government of said city and fixing the amount of General and Special Taxes as part of the revenue required to meet the said appropriation, all for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020, and ending June 30, 2021.

ACTION:

11. ORDINANCE -2nd READING - Amending the City of Cheyenne's Solid Waste Fee Schedule. (SPONSOR - MR. ROYBAL

ACTION:

13. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Creating Chapter 8.29, Hood System Cleaning Companies, of Title 8, Health and Safety, of the Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

17. RESOLUTION – Adopting the City of Cheyenne Annual Action Plan 2021, prepared by the Cheyenne Housing and Community Development Office. (SPONSOR – MR. SEGRAVE)

ACTION:

18. RESOLUTION – Supporting the Cheyenne Regional Airport Board in the submission of an application for federal assistance to the Federal Aviation Administration under the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act of 2021 to assist in funding costs related to operations, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

19. RESOLUTION – Supporting the Cheyenne Regional Airport Board in the submission of an application for federal assistance to the Federal Aviation Administration for 'Design and Bidding Services for the Reconstruction Runway 9/27 (Phase III) Project.' (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

20. RESOLUTION – Directing City staff to plan and execute the completion of the 17th Street Lighting Project. (Specific Purpose Sales Tax) (SPONSOR – MR. SEGRAVE

ACTION:

- 22. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:
 - b) Cable Franchise Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, and Clarity Telecom, LLC.

ACTION:

- 24. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:
 - e) Consideration of Bid #S-15-21 for a Contract between the City of Cheyenne and Craig Construction Services LLC, Laramie, WY, for the Michael Drive Sidewalk Project. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

- 24. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS (continued):
 - f) Consideration of Bid #S-16-21 for a Contract between the City of Cheyenne and Craig Construction Services LLC, Laramie, WY, for the Cheyenne Aquatics Center Main Pool Diving Boards Removal and Replacement. (Specific Purpose Sales Tax, Laramie County Recreation Board Grant and Miscellaneous Non Federal Grants)

ACTION:

g) Consideration of Bid #S-17-21 for a Contract between the City of Cheyenne and Streamline Markings, Inc., Billings, MT, for the 2021 Epoxy Striping Project. (2015-2018 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

h) Consideration of Bid #E-21-21 for furnishing one (1) new 2020-2021 front end wheel loader mounted, two stage blower for the City of Cheyenne, Street and Alley Division. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

i) Consideration of Bid #E-22-21 for furnishing one (1) ¾ ton crew cab truck for the Traffic Division, one (1) ¾ ton regular cab truck for the City of Cheyenne Facilities Maintenance Division and three (3) ¾ ton crew cab trucks for the City of Cheyenne, Street and Alley Division. (2015-2018 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

j) Consideration of Bid #E-23-21 for furnishing two (2) new 2020 to 2021 mid-size SUVs for the City of Cheyenne, Public Works Department and Sanitation Department. (2015-2018 and 2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

k) Consideration of Bid #E-24-21 for furnishing one (1) 2021-2022 mid-size pick-up truck for the City of Cheyenne, Sanitation Department and one (1) 2021-2022 mid-size pickup truck for the City of Cheyenne, Community Recreation and Events Department. (2015-2018 % Sales Tax)

ACTION:

- 24. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS (continued):
 - 1) Consideration of Bid #E-27-21 for furnishing four (4) new Kubota RTV-X1100C utility vehicles for the City of Cheyenne, Community Recreation & Events Department. (2015-2018 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		